
 1 

 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.  2 
TO  

WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR 
ENGINEERING SERVICES 

 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE PROJECT: 

(General Engineering Consultant (GEC) and Construction Management/Inspection 
Services)  

 
THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering 
Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, 
(the "County") and HNTB Corporation (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of March 13, 
2025.  
 
WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for 
Engineering Services dated effective January 9, 2024 (the “Contract”);  
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 22 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by 
a written fully executed Contract Amendment; 
 
WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit C of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said 
Exhibit C; and,  
 
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.  
 
AGREEMENT 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract 
is amended as follows:  
 
I. County and Engineer hereby agree the Rate Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit C shall 

supplant and replace the current Rate Schedule. 
 

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CFBF5FE-1CB2-4AC9-B8F2-B28EE1C3050A



 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract 
Amendment, to be effective as of March 13, 2025.  
 
ENGINEER:       COUNTY: 
 
By: ___________________________  By:  _________________________ 
 Signature      Signature 
 
_____Summer B. Lawton__________  ____________________________ 

Printed Name      Printed Name 
 
 
         Senior Vice President                              _____________________________ 

Title       Title 
 
 
___________________    ___________________ 

Date       Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CFBF5FE-1CB2-4AC9-B8F2-B28EE1C3050A

4/29/2025



Contract No. 82588

Classification
2025 Billing 

Rate
2025 Premuim OT

 Billing Rate

Principal $431
Sr. Financial Advisor $408
Sr. Project Advisor $425
Project Advisor $341
Program Manager $455
Sr. Project Manager $337
Project Manager $267
Deputy Project Manager $240
Sr. Engineer $240
Project Engineer $203
Design Engineer $161
EIT $131
Sr. CADD Technician $192
CADD Technician $100
Principal Planner $298
Sr. Environmental Specialist $294
Environmental Specialist $236
Sr. Environmental Planner $186
Environmental Planner $145
Sr. GIS Analyst $210
GIS Analyst $135
Sr. Public Involvement Representative $140
Public Involvement Representative $119
Sr. Urban Planner $263
Urban Planner $134
Sr. ROW Agent $226
ROW Agent $174
Sr. Construction Manager $235
Construction Manager $198
Sr. Construction Representative $169 $198
Construction Representative III $162 $190
Construction Representative II $150 $176
Construction Representative $114 $134
Sr. Developer $216
Developer II $181
Developer $142
Sr. Business Manager $260
Business Manager $181
Sr. Project Analyst $168
Project Analyst $123
Quality Manager $235
Sr. Project Controls $194
Project Controls $109
Sr. Scheduler $240
Scheduler $180
Administrative Assistant $94
Intern $89

Vehicle Leases will be reimbursed at a rate of $100/day

EXHIBIT C

Rate Schedule for HNTB Corporation

RATE SCHEDULE

Page 1

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CFBF5FE-1CB2-4AC9-B8F2-B28EE1C3050A



Contract No. 82588

Classification
2025 Billing 

Rate

Principal $216
Senior Program Controller $199
Program Controller II $179
Program Controller I $161
Senior Program Scheduler $192
Program Scheduler II $174
Program Scheduler I $156
Senior Program Analyst $177
Program Analyst II $159
Program Analyst I $143
Senior Document Mgt Specialist $103
Document Mgt Specialist II $92
Document Mgt Specialist I $83
Administrative Manager $86

Rate Schedule for Front Line Advisory Group, LLC

Page 2

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CFBF5FE-1CB2-4AC9-B8F2-B28EE1C3050A



Contract No. 82588

Classification
2025 Billing 

Rate
2025 Premuim OT

 Billing Rate

Principal $436
Sr. Project Manager $334
Project Manager $282
Deputy Project Manager $241
Sr. Engineer $241
Project Engineer $205
Design Engineer $169
EIT $139
Sr. CADD Technician $195
CADD Technician $103
Sr. GIS Analyst $216
GIS Analyst $154
Sr. Public Involvement Representative $144
Public Involvement Representative $123
Sr. Construction Manager $231
Construction Manager $205
Sr. Construction Representative $169 $205
Construction Representative III $159 $195
Construction Representative II $144 $175
Construction Representative $113 $139
Sr. Business Manager $241
Business Manager $185
Sr. Project Analyst $195
Project Analyst $123
Quality Manager $195
Sr. Project Controls $180
Project Controls $113
Sr. Scheduler $241
Scheduler $195
Administrative Assistant $98

Rate Schedule for B2Z Engineering, LLC

Page 3

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CFBF5FE-1CB2-4AC9-B8F2-B28EE1C3050A



Contract No. 82588

Classification
2025 Billing 

Rate

Principal $400 
Senior Project Manager $330 
QAQC $320 
Project Manager $320 
Senior Project Engineer $260 
Project Engineer $215 
Design Engineer $175 
EIT $140 
Senior Technician $200 
Technician $136 
Sr. Drainage Engineer $260 
Drainage Engineer $190 
Sr. Traffic Engineer $250 
Traffic Engineer $180 
Admin / Clerical $100 

Rate Schedule for American Structurepoint, Inc.

Page 4

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CFBF5FE-1CB2-4AC9-B8F2-B28EE1C3050A



Contract No. 82588

Classification
2025 Billing 

Rate

Project Principal $335 
Senior Technical Advisor $300 
Senior Project Manager $270 
Senior Structural Qa/Qc Mgr $255 
Senior Structural Engineer $250 
Structural Engineer $165 
Structural Designer (Eit) $125 
Senior Eng Tech $150 
Cad Tech $95 
Admin/ Clerical $90 

Rate Schedule for Hardesty & Hanover

Page 5

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CFBF5FE-1CB2-4AC9-B8F2-B28EE1C3050A



Contract No. 82588

Classification
2025 Billing 

Rate

Principal $300 
Senior PM $270 
PM III $200 
PM II $190 
PM I $167 
PM Survey $140 
Senior Engineer $270 
Engineer VI $238 
Engineer V $216 
Engineer IV $190 
Engineer III $180 
Engineer II $170 
Engineer I $165 
EIT IV $156 
EIT III $146 
EIT II $135 
EIT I $125 
Sr. RPLS $216 
RPLS II $200 
RPLS I $172 
CAD Tech IV $125 
CAD Tech III $115 
CAD Tech II $103 
CAD Tech I $87 
Survey 1-Man Crew $160 
Survey 2-Man Crew $210 
Admin III $103 
Admin II $92 
Admin I $70 

Rate Schedule for Scheibe Consulting, LLC

Page 6

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CFBF5FE-1CB2-4AC9-B8F2-B28EE1C3050A



Contract No. 82588

Classification
2025 Billing 

Rate

Project Manager $285 
Senior Principal/Director $325 
Safety Expert $330 
Quality Assurance Manager $300 
Quality Control Safety Expert $250 
Senior Engineer/Planner II $260 
Senior Engineer/Planner I $240 
Engineer/Planner III $220 
Engineer/Planner II $200 
Engineer/Planner I $180 
Associate Engineer/Planner II $175 
Associate Engineer/Planner I $165 
Assistant Engineer/Planner II $160 
Assistant Engineer/Planner I $140 
Intern Engineer/Planner $115 
GIS Specialist $165 
Senior Creative Services Specialist $220 
Junior Creative Services Specialist $185 
Creative Services Assistant II $145 
Creative Services Assistant I $125 
Project Control Specialist II $150 
Project Control Specialist I $135 
Project Admin Support II $130 
Project Admin Support I $120 

Rate Schedule for DKS Associates

Page 7

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CFBF5FE-1CB2-4AC9-B8F2-B28EE1C3050A


		2025-04-29T07:25:04-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




